GUARDIAN" SERIES 25-60 kW
AUTOMATIC STANDBY GENERATORS

Smart, User
Friendly Controls

Control generator
diagnostics and
get information at a

glance with Generac’s
user-friendly Nexus™
Controller—the most
comprehensive
available.
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large homes and small businesses
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Weather-Resistant
Enclosures

Our galvanneal steel
enclosures feature the
RhinoCoat™ finish
system, which evenly
joins paint particles to
every part of the metal
surface for consistent
coverage and

exceptional protection.

Rugged Commercial
Engines

These commercial
engines are built to
withstand the rigors

of generator use, and
pack more power into
a smaller footprint
than many competitive
engines.

Remote Monitoring
From the Comfort
of Home

Generac’s wireless
remote monitors

(sold separately)
allow you to observe
generator status, set
operation parameters
and more—all without
leaving the comfort of
your home.

Stand Up to Unpredictable
Power Outages
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Rated Power (liquid propane/natural gas)

Generator Model#

Voltage (Single Phase)

small to medium sized businesses.

[
2 5 6 0 Ideal for larger homes requiring complete whole-house coverage, and

KILOWATTS

* Generac’s automotive-style liquid cooled engine packs more power into a
smaller footprint than many competitive engines

« Easily connects to existing LP or natural gas fuel supply; quickly convert in the

field for up to 45kW

* Quiet-Test™ weekly self-test mode - runs at a lower RPM and is quieter than
other brands, consumes less fuel, and produces fewer emissions

* Galvanneal steel enclosures feature RhinoCoat™ finish for superior

weather protection

25/25 kW
QT02515ANSX ~ QT03015ANSX ~ QT04524ANSX  QT04524ANSC ~ QT06024ANSX  QT06024AVSX

30/30 kW

45/45 kW

240V

45/45 kW

60/60 kW

60/60 kW

Amps @ 240V LPG

104

125

188

188

N/A

250

Amps @ 240V NG

104

125

188

188

250

N/A

Engine/Alternator RPM

3600/3600

Engine

In-line 4-Cylinder

Fuel Consumption @ full load
LPG cu. ft/hr (gal.hr)

172 (4.7)

197 (5.4)

290 (8

) 290 (8)

N/A

327 (9)

Fuel Consumption @ full load
NG cu. ft/hr (gal.hr)

430

492

730

730

862

N/A

Quiet-Test Mode

Yes

db(A) at exercise

59

59

61

61

65

65

db(A) at normal operating load

72

73

73

73

72

72

Automatic Transfer Switch

Not Included

Enclosure

Steel

Enclosure Color

Bisque

Warranty

2 Year Limited

Dimensions (L" x W" x H")

62.2x29x33.5

77x33.5x45

Weight (Ibs.)

875

935

1414

1441

SCAQMD Model

n/a

n/a

n/a

Nationwide Dealer Service Network

Generac’s commitment to service includes scheduled maintenance programs, warranty assistance and emergency service to ensure that Generac
customers are never left powerless. The largest nationwide dealer network has factory trained technicians on staff and maintains large inventories

of Generac parts, components and accessories. Find a dealer near you at generac.com.
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1-888-GENERAC (1-888-436-3722)



