

## **GUARDIAN® SERIES** 25-60 kW AUTOMATIC STANDBY GENERATORS





#### Smart, User Friendly Controls

Control generator diagnostics and get information at a glance with Generac's user-friendly Nexus™ Controller—the most comprehensive available.



#### Weather-Resistant Enclosures

Our galvanneal steel enclosures feature the RhinoCoat™ finish system, which evenly joins paint particles to every part of the metal surface for consistent coverage and exceptional protection.



### Rugged Commercial Engines

These commercial engines are built to withstand the rigors of generator use, and pack more power into a smaller footprint than many competitive engines.



#### Remote Monitoring From the Comfort of Home

Generac's wireless remote monitors (sold separately) allow you to observe generator status, set operation parameters and more—all without leaving the comfort of your home.

## Stand Up to Unpredictable Power Outages

Whether it's due to severe weather or simply an equipment malfunction, Generac's Guardian® Series can back up all of your home's circuits during a power outage. Or protect your bottom line by keeping your business up and running. Connected to the existing LP or natural gas fuel supply, it kicks in within seconds of determining power loss—automatically—and runs for as long as necessary until utility power returns. With Generac's Guardian Series, life won't miss a beat.

# 25-60 KILOWATTS



## Ideal for larger homes requiring complete whole-house coverage, and small to medium sized businesses.

- Generac's automotive-style liquid cooled engine packs more power into a smaller footprint than many competitive engines
- Easily connects to existing LP or natural gas fuel supply; quickly convert in the field for up to 45kW
- Quiet-Test™ weekly self-test mode runs at a lower RPM and is quieter than other brands, consumes less fuel, and produces fewer emissions
- Galvanneal steel enclosures feature RhinoCoat<sup>™</sup> finish for superior weather protection

Rated Power (liquid propane/natural gas)	25/25 kW	30/30 kW	45/45 kW	45/45 kW	60/60 kW	60/60 kW	
Generator Model#	QT02515ANSX	QT03015ANSX	QT04524ANSX	QT04524ANSC	QT06024ANSX	QT06024AVSX	
Voltage (Single Phase)		240V					
Amps @ 240V LPG	104	125	188	188	N/A	250	
Amps @ 240V NG	104	125	188	188	250	N/A	
Engine/Alternator RPM		3600/3600					
Engine		In-line 4-Cylinder					
Fuel Consumption @ full load LPG cu. ft/hr (gal.hr)	172 (4.7)	197 (5.4)	290 (8)	290 (8)	N/A	327 (9)	
Fuel Consumption @ full load NG cu. ft/hr (gal.hr)	430	492	730	730	862	N/A	
Quiet-Test Mode		Yes					
db(A) at exercise	59	59	61	61	65	65	
db(A) at normal operating load	72	73	73	73	72	72	
Automatic Transfer Switch		Not Included					
Enclosure		Steel					
Enclosure Color		Bisque					
Warranty		2 Year Limited					
Dimensions (L" x W" x H")	62.2 x 2	62.2 x 29 x 33.5 77 x 33.5 x 45					
Weight (lbs.)	875	935	1414 1441				
SCAQMD Model	•	•	n/a	•	n/a	n/a	

#### **Nationwide Dealer Service Network**

Generac's commitment to service includes scheduled maintenance programs, warranty assistance and emergency service to ensure that Generac customers are never left powerless. The largest nationwide dealer network has factory trained technicians on staff and maintains large inventories of Generac parts, components and accessories. Find a dealer near you at generac.com.



